An appl ica)on wi l l  be made for the 583,332 O rdinary Shares  to be admi:ed to the O fficial  List (by way of a  Standard
Lis)ng) and to trading on the London Stock Exchange P lc's  Main Market for l i s ted securi)es  ("Admiss ion").  I t i s  expected
that Admiss ion wi l l  become effec)ve and that deal ing in the O rdinary Shares  wi l l  commence on or around 9 July 2025.  The
new O rdinary Shares  wi l l  rank pari  passu with the exis)ng O rdinary Shares.  Fol lowing Admiss ion, the Company wi l l  have
644,271,482 O rdinary Shares  in issue.  This  figure may be used by shareholders  as  the denominator for the calcula)ons by
which they wi l l  determine i f they are required to no)fy their interest in, or a  change to their interest in, the Company under
the FCA's  Disclosure, Guidance and Transparency Rules .

Fol lowing the admiss ion of the new O rdinary Shares , the beneficial  ownership of the Company by persons  discharging
manageria l  responsibi l i ty ("PDMR") are as  fol lows:

Name No. of Ordinary
Shares held prior to

the Award

% interest in
Ordinary Shares held

prior to the Award

No. of Ordinary
Shares held

immediately
following Admission

% interest in
Ordinary Shares

immediately
following Admission

Atul  Bal i 4,504,325 0.70% 4,670,991 0.73%

J Peter Pham 714,833 0.11% 881,499 0.14%

Shawn McCormick 9,483,237 1.47% 9,733,237 1.51%

Further disclosures  as  required for the noti fication of PDMRs are included in the Appendix to this  announcement.

Appendix

N o/fica/on and public disclosure of transac/ons by persons discharging managerial responsibili/es and persons closely
associated with them

1 Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a) Name Atul  Bal i
2 Reason for the notification
a) Pos ition/status Director
b) Ini tia l  noti fication/ Amendment Initia l  Noti fication
3 Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction